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Documentary evidence to the operator according to Article 29 (1)
of Regulation (EC) No. 834/2007

ORGANIC CERTIFICATE

The operator:

Special Refining Company B.V.

Special Refining Company B.V. \\ Symon Spiersweg 18, 1506 RZ ZAANDAM, NETHERLANDS
Skal number 001916 \\ Certificate number 1294320\\ NL-BIO-01

This certificate has been issued on the basis of Article 29 (1) of Regulation (EC) No. 834/2007 and
Regulation (EC) No. 889/2008 for:

1. Manufacturing
Manufacture of food products

2. Wholesale and retail trade
Wholesale trade

The operator has submitted his activities under control and meets the requirements laid down in the
named regulations. This implies that the products and/or processes mentioned meet the requirements
for organic production.

This certificate is valid from 12 June 2019 to 31 December 2020 as laid down in the Annex and under
defined circumstances.

N. Klijn, general manager . - 201
Zwolle, 12 June 2019 latest date of inspection: 14 May 9
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Annex

Certificateno: 1294320

Special Refining Company B.V. \\ Symon Spiersweg 18, 1506 RZ ZAANDAM, NETHERLANDS

Skal number 001916 \\ Certificate number 1294320 \\ NL-BIO-01

This operator has been certified for the following products or processes under

certificate number 1294320

Manufacture of food products

number definition

10.41 Manufacture of vegetable and animal oils
and fats (no margarine and similar edible
fats)

Wholesale trade

number definition

46.20.2 First consignee

number definition

107220 Organic corn oil

109896 Organic almond oil

109902 Organic apricot kernel oil

41367 Organic mix margarine
41368 Organic mix PCO
41369 Organic mix PCR
41370 Organic mix PRS

category

Organic

category

Organic

category
Processed >95%

Organic

Processed >95%
Organic

Processed >95%
Organic

Processed >95%
Organic

Processed >95%
Organic

Processed >95%
Organic

Processed >95%
Organic

size

size

size
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number

41371

41372

41373

41374

41375

41376

41377

41378

41379

41380

41381

41382

41383

41384

41385

definition

Organic mix 1257

Organic mix (276)

Organic mix (280)

Organic mix

Organic mix

Organic mix

Organic mix '

Organic mix frying & baking

Organic mix

Organic mix

Organic mix Plante Rape

Organic mix

Organic mix

Organic mix

Organic mix

category
Processed >95%

Organic

Processed >95%
Organic

Processed >95%
Organic

Processed >95%
Organic

Processed >95%
Organic

Processed >95%
Organic

Processed >95%
Organic

Processed >95%
Organic

Processed >95%
Organic

Processed >95%
Organic

Processed >95%
Organic

Processed >95%
Organic

Processed >95%
Organic

Processed >95%
Organic

Processed >95%
Organic
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number

41386

41387

41388

41389

41390

41391

41392

41393

41394

41395

41418

41419

41420

41503

50512

definition

Organic mix

Organic mix Plante Sunflower

Organic mix Oilblend Pastry Margarine

Organic mix Oilblend Cake Margarine

Organic mix Oilblend Frying & Baking

Organic mix 1

Organic mix

Organic mix

Organic mix 1

Organic mix 3

Organic palmoil, palmstearin,

palmkerneloil

Organic macadamia oil, coconutoil,
sunfloweroil, soybeanoil, rapeseedoil

Organic cocoabutter, Organic sheabutter

Organic sesamseed oil

Organic Olive oil

category
Processed >95%

Organic

Processed >95%
Organic

Processed >95%
Organic

Processed >95%
Organic

Processed >95%
Organic

Processed >95%
Organic

Processed >95%
Organic

Processed >95%
Organic

Processed >95%
Organic

Processed >95%
Organic

Processed >95%
Organic

Processed >95%
Organic

Processed >95%
Organic

Processed >95%
Organic

Processed >95%
Organic
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number

50513

50514

50515

50516

50517

50518

50519

50520

50521

50522

50523

50524

50525

50526

50527

definition

Biomix -

Organic HO Sunfloweroil

Biomix x

Organic Sheabutter

Biomix

Biomix Omega 3

Biomix

Biomix Cake margarine

Organic mix (518)

Organic mix (567)

Organic mix (603)

Organic mix (716)

biomix summer

category
Processed >95%

Organic

Processed >95%
Organic

Processed >95%
Organic

Processed >95%
Organic

Processed >95%
Organic

Processed >95%
Organic

Processed >95%
Organic

Processed >95%
Organic

Processed >95%
Organic

Processed >95%
Organic

Processed >95%
Organic

Processed >95%
Organic

Processed >95%
Organic

Processed >95%
Organic

Processed >95%
Organic
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number

50528

50529

50530

84270

definition

biomix winter

Biomix AMA

Biomix Frying and Baking

Organic rapeseed oil

category
Processed >95%

Organic

Processed >95%
Organic

Processed >95%
Organic

Processed >95%
Organic
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