

Certificateno: 1294320

Documentary evidence to the operator according to Article 29 (1) of Regulation (EC) No. 834/2007

ORGANIC CERTIFICATE

The operator:

Special Refining Company B.V.

Special Refining Company B.V. \\ Symon Spiersweg 18, 1506 RZ ZAANDAM, NETHERLANDS

Skal number 001916 \\ Certificate number 1294320\\ NL-BIO-01

This certificate has been issued on the basis of Article 29 (1) of Regulation (EC) No. 834/2007 and Regulation (EC) No. 889/2008 for:

- 1. Manufacturing Manufacture of food products
- 2. Wholesale and retail trade Wholesale trade

The operator has submitted his activities under control and meets the requirements laid down in the named regulations. This implies that the products and/or processes mentioned meet the requirements for organic production.

This certificate is valid from 12 June 2019 to 31 December 2020 as laid down in the Annex and under defined circumstances.

N. Klijn, general manager Zwolle, 12 June 2019

latest date of inspection: 14 May 2019



Certificateno: 1294320

Annex

Special Refining Company B.V. \\ Symon Spiersweg 18, 1506 RZ ZAANDAM, NETHERLANDS Skal number 001916 \\ Certificate number 1294320 \\ NL-BIO-01

This operator has been certified for the following products or processes under

certificate number 1294320

Manufacture	of	food	products
Pidilulattuic	U:	1000	Droducts

	number	definition	category	size
	10.41	Manufacture of vegetable and animal oils and fats (no margarine and similar edible fats)	Organic	
Wh	olesale trad	de		
	number	definition	category	size
		46.20.2 First consignee	Organic	
	number	definition	category	size
	107220	Organic corn oil	Processed >95% Organic	
	109896	Organic almond oil	Processed >95% Organic	
	109902	Organic apricot kernel oil	Processed >95% Organic	
	41367	Organic mix margarine	Processed >95% Organic	
	41368	Organic mix PCO	Processed >95% Organic	
	41369	Organic mix PCR	Processed >95% Organic	
	41370	Organic mix PRS	Processed >95% Organic	



number	definition	category	size
41371	Organic mix 1257	Processed >95% Organic	
41372	Organic mix (276)	Processed >95% Organic	
41373	Organic mix (280)	Processed >95% Organic	
41374	Organic mix	Processed >95% Organic	
41375	Organic mix	Processed >95% Organic	
41376	Organic mix	Processed >95% Organic	
41377	Organic mix	Processed >95% Organic	
41378	Organic mix frying & baking	Processed >95% Organic	
41379	Organic mix	Processed >95% Organic	
41380	Organic mix	Processed >95% Organic	
41381	Organic mix Plante Rape	Processed >95% Organic	
41382	Organic mix	Processed >95% Organic	
41383	Organic mix	Processed >95% Organic	
41384	Organic mix	Processed >95% Organic	
41385	Organic mix	Processed >95% Organic	



number	definition	category	size
41386	Organic mix	Processed >95% Organic	
41387	Organic mix Plante Sunflower	Processed >95% Organic	
41388	Organic mix Oilblend Pastry Margarine	Processed >95% Organic	
41389	Organic mix Oilblend Cake Margarine	Processed >95% Organic	
41390	Organic mix Oilblend Frying & Baking	Processed >95% Organic	
41391	Organic mix 1	Processed >95% Organic	
41392	Organic mix	Processed >95% Organic	
41393	Organic mix	Processed >95% Organic	
41394	Organic mix 1	Processed >95% Organic	
41395	Organic mix 3	Processed >95% Organic	
41418	Organic palmoil, palmstearin, palmkerneloil	Processed >95% Organic	
41419	Organic macadamia oil, coconutoil, sunfloweroil, soybeanoil, rapeseedoil	Processed >95% Organic	
41420	Organic cocoabutter, Organic sheabutter	Processed >95% Organic	
41503	Organic sesamseed oil	Processed >95% Organic	
50512	Organic Olive oil	Processed >95% Organic	



number	definition	category	size
50513	Biomix `	Processed >95% Organic	
50514	Organic HO Sunfloweroil	Processed >95% Organic	
50515	Biomix x	Processed >95% Organic	
50516	Organic Sheabutter	Processed >95% Organic	
50517	Biomix	Processed >95% Organic	
50518	Biomix Omega 3	Processed >95% Organic	
50519	Biomix	Processed >95% Organic	
50520		Processed >95% Organic	
50521		Processed >95% Organic	
50522	Biomix Cake margarine	Processed >95% Organic	
50523	Organic mix (518)	Processed >95% Organic	
50524	Organic mix (567)	Processed >95% Organic	
50525	Organic mix (603)	Processed >95% Organic	
50526	Organic mix (716)	Processed >95% Organic	
50527	biomix summer	Processed >95% Organic	

number	definition	category	size
50528	biomix winter	Processed >95% Organic	
50529	Biomix AMA	Processed >95% Organic	
50530	Biomix Frying and Baking	Processed >95% Organic	
84270	Organic rapeseed oil	Processed >95% Organic	